f) privacy information notice; 

g) waiver of studies (if any) issued by the university of origin; 

h) change of course request form (if any) according to the provisions of art. 7 of this notice 

i) first payment covering enrollment office administration costs in the sum of €1,500.00 (one 
thousand five hundred euros) as set out in the “Tuition and fees regulation for BSc 
Programme EU and non-EU students Academic Year 2025-2026”.  

j) payment of the € 16.00 (sixteen/00) stamp duty; 

k) receipt of payment for the regional tax.  

The payments indicated in letters i), j) and k) must be made exclusively through the payment

[...]

withdrawals. 

• candidates admitted following a “sliding procedure” shall proceed with enrollment in 
accordance with the procedures set out in Article 8), and must make the first payment 
covering enrollment office administration costs, in the sum of EUR 1,500.00 (one thousand 
five hundred) as set out in the "Tuition and fees regulation for BSc Programme EU and non-
EU students Academic Year 2025-2026 - Rome Campus” by 3:00 pm on the second working 
day following the publication of the relevant notice. The payments must be made exclusively